2016-17 Confirmation Il Schedule

(9" Grade and Older Students)

All Sunday afternoon classes meet in the Media Center, and Half-day retreats meet in Auditorium.

Sunday, August 28"
9:00a.m.-12:00p.m.

Wednesday, September 7%

6:30p.m.-7:30 p.m.

Sunday, September 18™
3:30p.m.-5:30p.m.

Sunday, October 16™
3:30p.m.-5:30p.m.

Sunday, November 20"
3:30p.m.-5:30p.m.

Sunday, December 4™
3:30p.m.-5:30p.m.

Monday, December 19"
7:00p.m.-8:00p.m.

Sunday, January 22"
9:00a.m.-12:00p.m.

Sunday, February 12™
3:30p.m.-5:30p.m.

Sunday, March 5™
9:00a.m.-4:30p.m.

Sunday, March 26"
3:30p.m.-5:30p.m

Monday, April 10"
7:00p.m.-8:00p.m.

Sunday, April 30™
3:30p.m.-5:30p.m

TENTATIVE DATES:
Tuesday, May 9™
7:30p.m.-8:30p.m.

Saturday, May 13"
5:00 p.m. Mass

Half-day retreat (Candidates and Sponsors)
Introduction to Each other and “Chosen” curriculum
Why am | here? Why be Catholic? Where am | going?

Sponsor, Parent and Catechist meeting in the Media Center
No Candidates, please. Adults only.

Class #1- How do | get there? The seven Sacraments
When did my journey begin? Baptism - followed by Mass at 5:30pm

Class #2- Why tell my sins to a priest? The power of Confession
How does God help when it hurts? God is with us - followed by Mass at 5:30pm

Class #3- Who is the Holy Spirit? Our guide and map
What does the Holy Spirit do for me? - followed by Mass at 5:30pm

Class #4- Why have | been chosen? What happens at Confirmation?
Why do | have to go to Mass? - followed by Mass at 5:30pm

Parish Advent Reconciliation Service (tentative date)

Half-day retreat-(Candidates and Sponsors)
What does it mean to say, | do? Who’s Calling? Discerning God’s plan for your
life. Are you talking to me? What happens when | pray?

Class #5- Who is Mary? Marian Devotion
What would Jesus do? Living the Beatitudes - followed by Mass at 5:30pm

Off-site retreat- Do | have what it takes? Living a life of virtue
Sponsors welcome.

Class #6- How do | build the Kingdom? The Works of Mercy
90 day/1 year/5 year Action Plan and Goals - followed by Mass at 5:30pm
Parish Lenten Reconciliation Service (tentative date)

Class #7-Final review and preparation
Where do | go from here? - followed by Mass at 5:30pm

Practice for Confirmation in the Church

Rite of Confirmation (reception following)



